

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.8586 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
.	30.04.2022	<u>GRKP, J</u> It appears from the record that the authorities have initiated constructions and road work without following procedure as indicated, particularly that no notice has been served upon the parties whose land is being utilized for the construction of National Highway and the toll booths. List the matter on 04.05.2022 to enable the learned counsel for respondents particularly the Project Director, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Vijayawada, to take instructions as regards the status of the land acquisition proceedings. Registry is directed to print the name of Government Pleader for Land Acquisition in cause list. Learned Government Pleader for Land Acquisition is also well advised to come with complete instructions. List on 04.05.2022. GRKP,J JKS	

