

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE: W.P.No 8586 of 2019
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	29.04.2026	<u>JS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners, learned Assistant Government Pleader and learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the compensation amount in-question has already been deposited before the Joint Collector, Krishna District. Without expressing any opinion on the merits of the case, this Court directs the petitioner to submit a formal application before the Joint Collector, Krishna District. The petitioner shall produce all necessary materials and documents to substantiate the claim for release of compensation amount, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of copy of order. Upon receipt of such application, the Joint Collector, Krishna District after thorough verification of the material filed and providing a personal hearing of the petitioner, shall take appropriate steps for the release of the amount in accordance with law. The entire exercise shall be completed within a period of 4 weeks from the date of the petitioner produces all necessary documentation.	

		It is further clarified that the interim orders passed by this Court on 30.04.2022 shall not operate as a bar for the Joint Collector in considering and releasing the compensation amount. Post immediately after Summer Vacation, 2026. JS, J RSD	
--	--	--	--